www.sporton.com.twSPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC.
•  The specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
•  The catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product
   specifications before ordering.
99
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.

•  The catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product
   specifications before ordering.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SMD Power Inductor
SER Series
Part Number Inductance Test Frequency DC Resistance
(RDC)
Saturation Current
(ISAT) Typ.
Temperature Rise
Current
(IRMS) Typ.
SER1206 Series
SER1206-R42K-□ 0.42μH±10% 100KHz 3.15mΩ±10% 42A 16A
SER1206-R48K-□ 0.48μH±10% 100KHz 3.15mΩ±10% 37A 16A
SER1206-R90K-□ 0.90μH±10% 100KHz 4.60mΩ±10% 28A 14A
SER1206-1R0K-□ 1.00μH±10% 100KHz 4.60mΩ±10% 25A 14A
SER1206-1R5K-□ 1.50μH±10% 100KHz 4.60mΩ±10% 21A 14A
• ISAT (A) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 5% typical. (keep quickly)
• Temperature Rise Current for a 40°C rise above 25°C ambient
Electrical Characteristics
66.5359.4752.5045.5338.4731.5024.5217.4810.503.53